PF-H (gPV) Series – Photovoltaic Power Fuses
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
LE
AD FR
EE

Resistance
(Ω)***
Rated
Voltage
Interrupting
Rating
Nominal I2t
(A2s)****
Watts Loss (W) Agency Recognition
@ 70 %
In
@ 100 %
In
UL®C US
LISTED
PF-HC1-15 15 0.008105
600 VAC
600 VDC
150 kA @ 600 VAC
50 kA @ 600 VDC
10 kA @ 600 VDC
51.64 2.2 5.4
E526252
R 50532110
PF-HC1-20 20 0.004905 206.48 2.6 6.3
PF-HC1-25 25 0.003745 1607.18 3.1 6.9
PF-HC1-30 30 0.00287 1740 3.5 7.6
PF-HT1-15 15 0.008105
600 VAC
600 VDC
150 kA @ 600 VAC
50 kA @ 600 VDC
10 kA @ 600 VDC
51.64 2.2 5.4
TA 50532027
PF-HT1-20 20 0.004905 206.48 2.6 6.3
PF-HT1-25 25 0.003745 1607.18 3.1 6.9
PF-HT1-30 30 0.00287 1740 3.5 7.6
***	 Resistance value measured with ≤10 % rated current at 25 °C ambient.
****	Nominal I2t value is measured at 10x rated current.
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com

)
25 °C
How to Order
PF - H C1 - 15
POWrFuse™
	 Product Designator
Series Name
Mounting Type
	 C1 = Ferrule, Type 1
	 T1 = PCB Mounting, Type 1
Rated Current
	 15 - 30 = 15 A - 30 A
Packaging
Model Quantity
PF-HC1 10 pcs. / box
PF-HT1 50 pcs. / tray
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Wave Soldering Recommendations (for PCB Mounting)
Profile Feature Pb-Free Assembly
Preheat:
  Temperature Max.
  Temperature Min.
150 °C
100 °C
Solder Pot Temperature 280 °C max.
Solder Dwell Time 8 seconds max.
Typical Part Marking
Model Note Ink Color Marking
PF-HC1-15 15
Black
gPV
LISTED
IR 50KA DC
150 KA AC
IR 10kA DC600V
PF-HC1___A
RoHS Pb
(Note)
PF-HC1-20 20
PF-HC1-25 25
PF-HC1-30 30
PF-HT1-15 15
Black
gPV
LISTED
IR 50KA DC
150 KA AC
IR 10kA DC600V
PF-HT1___A
RoHS Pb
(Note)
PF-HT1-20 20
PF-HT1-25 25
PF-HT1-30 30
Hand Soldering Recommendations (for PCB Mounting)
Soldering Iron Temperature Heating Time
350 °C ± 5 °C 40 sec. max.
	 PF-H (gPV) Series – Photovoltaic Power Fuses
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
100000
10000
1000
100
10
1
0.1
0.01
0.001
1 10 100 1000